
Addington Dogs at Addington Raceway on Friday Starts 11:35am

RACE 1 TRACKSIDE DINING 14 NOV PH 0274310117 STAKES 525m C0 $3900.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, TRB Leg1, FFWin 301, FFPlc 1301

1. 35 Go Concord C0 nwtd Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
2.4 D bk May 22 Spring Gun-Opawa Nat
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 27 Sep 2024 - days 3 of 4 C0  525m 30.8Kgs Box 6 44333 $12 Time 31.05s Best 30.23s Mgns 4L Fireman Fred
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C0q  525m 30.4Kgs Box 5 86555 $15 Time 30.75s Best 30.52s Mgns 8.9L Opawa Simpson

He lands his best draw to date but he has not shown great box speed as yet. All 2:0:0:1 Prz $450.00 Trk D 2:0:1

2. 7 Go Milton C0 nwtd Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
2.4 D bd May 22 Spring Gun-Opawa Nat
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 - days 7 of 8 C0q  525m 32.6Kgs Box 1 28777 $14 Time 30.75s Best 30.52s Mgns 12.9L Opawa Simpson

Ran 2nd of 4 in a recent trial here and he adds to the trifecta chances of this. All 1:0:0:0 Prz $0.00 Trk D 1:0:0

3. 7 Go Cooper C0 nwtd Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
1.8 D bk Dec 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Racer
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 - days 7 of 8 C0q  525m 33.0Kgs Box 3 64457 $12 Time 30.52s Best 30.52s Mgns 17.8L Valderrama

In trouble on debut here from the same alley and he adds to a tricky line up. All 1:0:0:0 Prz $0.00 Trk D 1:0:0

4. 27 Go Purple C0 nwtd Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
2.4 B bk May 22 Spring Gun-Opawa Nat
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 - days 2 of 8 C0q  525m 25.9Kgs Box 6 77772 $38 Time 30.52s Best 30.52s Mgns 11.5L Valderrama
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C0f  525m 25.6Kgs Box 2 77777 $26 Time 30.55s Best 30.26s Mgns 6L Little Potential

The last start miss was in a very good C0 Final. She will be roaring home late. All 2:0:1:0 Prz $660.00 Trk D 2:0:1

5. 43446 Bitter Good C0 nwtd Trnr: Daniel Roberts (Christchurch)
1.7 D bk Feb 23 Mepunga Blazer-Corinth Bale
Ownr: Bitter Good Syndicate

Stats: Trk 6:0:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 7:0:2 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 13 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C0f  525m 31.7Kgs Box 2 54444 $13 Time 30.39s Best 30.39s Mgns 8.3L Key Figure
ADD 27 Sep 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C0f  525m 32.3Kgs Box 4 32223 $4.10 Time 30.50s Best 30.23s Mgns 6L Goldstar Nadia
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C0q  525m 32.2Kgs Box 7 56664 $19 Time 30.52s Best 30.52s Mgns 13.5L Valderrama
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C0f  525m 31.6Kgs Box 5 34434 $42 Time 30.55s Best 30.26s Mgns 2.8L Little Potential
ASCP 16 Oct 2024 5 days 6 of 8 C0  457m 31.8Kgs Box 6 666 $15 Time 26.31s Best 26.31s Mgns 7.1L Mister Efficient

He hasn't been too far off them recently & does add to the minors prospects. All 7:0:0:2 Prz $1,350.00 Trk D 6:0:2

6. 32 Little Dodo C0 nwtd Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.0 D bkw Oct 22 Mepunga Cruzer-Know Potential
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 2:0:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 2:0:2 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 - days 3 of 8 C0q  525m 36.0Kgs Box 3 64333 $4.90 Time 30.75s Best 30.52s Mgns 2.7L Opawa Simpson
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C0f  525m 35.6Kgs Box 8 86552 $13 Time 30.55s Best 30.26s Mgns 1.5L Little Potential

Eye-catching 2nd in a strong final last week and he looks the dog to beat today. All 2:0:1:1 Prz $1,060.00 Trk D 2:0:2

7. 263 No Control C0 nwtd Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.0 D bk Oct 22 Mepunga Cruzer-Know Potential
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 3:0:2 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 - days 2 of 8 C0q  525m 32.5Kgs Box 8 32222 $6.90 Time 30.75s Best 30.52s Mgns 1.7L Opawa Simpson
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C0f  525m 32.6Kgs Box 7 45666 $8.50 Time 30.55s Best 30.26s Mgns 4L Little Potential
ASCP 16 Oct 2024 5 days 3 of 8 C0  457m 32.8Kgs Box 5 233 $7.60 Time 26.31s Best 26.31s Mgns 3.8L Mister Efficient

Found trouble from the same alley last week and can t be ruled out of combo's. All 3:0:1:1 Prz $1,110.00 Trk D 2:0:1

8. 66725 Go Cohen C0 nwtd Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
2.7 D bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Hop
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 9:0:3 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 13:0:3 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 4:0:0

Perf: ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C0  457m 26.2Kgs Box 2 656 $23 Time 26.29s Best 26.01s Mgns 10.6L Opawa Stayer
ADD 02 Aug 2024 25 days 6 of 7 C0q  525m 26.9Kgs Box 8 57776 $29 Time 30.91s Best 30.59s Mgns 17.8L Mylee Rocks
ADD 09 Aug 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C0  525m 26.6Kgs Box 1 24557 $8.70 Time 31.73s Best 31.07s Mgns 7.5L Adobe Ego
ADD 16 Aug 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C0  525m 27.0Kgs Box 1 12222 $22 Time 30.48s Best 30.48s Mgns 6.5L Goldstar Trudy
ADD 04 Oct 2024 49 days 5 of 8 C0q  525m 27.2Kgs Box 8 45545 $16 Time 30.52s Best 30.52s Mgns 14.8L Valderrama

His form wearing this pink rug is not flash and he must jump to be any danger. All 13:0:2:1 Prz $2,370.00 Trk D 4:0:1



Starts 11:51 RACE 2 HAPPY BIRTHDAY BRUCE DANN DASH PBD 295m C0 $2400.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg1, TRB Leg2, FFPlc 1302, FFWin 302

1. 4351 Homebush Charlie C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.7 D bk Jan 23 Take The Kitty-Flaming Sambuca
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 4:1:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 - days 4 of 8 C0  295m 32.2Kgs Box 4 854 $28 Time 17.83s Best 16.81s Mgns 4.7L Bossy Adobe
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 5 days 3 of 7 C0  390m 32.0Kgs Box 4 543 $32 Time 22.86s Best 22.67s Mgns 8.8L Mitcham Arlica
ADD 11 Oct 2024 2 days 5 of 7 C0q  295m 32.0Kgs Box 3 765 $15 Time 17.14s Best 16.64s Mgns 9.2L Party Bus
ASCP 16 Oct 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C0  390m 32.0Kgs Box 1 431 $4.80 Time 22.90s Best 22.82s Mgns Nk Homebush Sydney

Got up in a narrow win from this trap on Wednesday over 390m. Cover again. All 4:1:0:1 Prz $1,800.00 Trk D 2:0:0

2. 43 Goldstar Brute C0 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.0 D bk Oct 22 Federal Morgan-Goldstar Sydney
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 2:0:1 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 - days 4 of 7 C0  295m 35.0Kgs Box 1 324 $7.70 Time 17.33s Best 16.81s Mgns 4.5L Mitcham Arlica
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C0q  295m 34.7Kgs Box 2 233 $6.70 Time 17.32s Best 16.64s Mgns 3.7L Sneaky Lu

A solid start to his career and his first win doesn't seem far away now either. All 2:0:0:1 Prz $430.00 Trk D 2:0:1

3. 65574 Val Jewel C0 nwtd Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
1.8 B bk Dec 22 My Redeemer-Tokyo Bird
Ownr: Craig Roberts

Stats: Trk 8:0:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:0:2
Spr 6:0:2 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 30 Aug 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C0  525m 26.2Kgs Box 6 85766 $8.30 Time 30.97s Best 30.39s Mgns 13.8L By Mistake
ADD 06 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C0q  525m 26.2Kgs Box 2 33455 $16 Time 30.63s Best 30.32s Mgns 11L Key Figure
ADD 20 Sep 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C0  295m 25.5Kgs Box 3 655 $15 Time 17.10s Best 16.92s Mgns 10.3L Opawa Brick
ADD 04 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 7 C0  295m 24.6Kgs Box 6 777 $21 Time 17.33s Best 16.81s Mgns 9.7L Mitcham Arlica
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C0q  295m 24.3Kgs Box 5 444 $17 Time 17.32s Best 16.64s Mgns 5.2L Sneaky Lu

A better run last week when 4th and she holds some place claims to this too. All 8:0:0:2 Prz $910.00 Trk D 6:0:2

4. Toxic Venom C0 nwtd Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.2 D bk Jul 22 Dyna Villa-Know State
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats:

Perf:

Know State pup that is from a promising litter and must be respected today.

5. Goldstar Rodney C0 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
1.9 D rf Nov 22 Spring Gun-Goldstar Tudor
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats:

Perf:

Goldstar Tudor pup that won his Qualifying Trial here in a moderate time. Tote.

6. 6 Homebush Harry C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.6 D be Mar 23 Vanderworp-Homebush Maycee
Ownr: Cave Man Syndicate

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 16 Oct 2024 - days 6 of 8 C0  390m 30.8Kgs Box 5 656 $23 Time 22.90s Best 22.82s Mgns 8.4L Homebush Charlie

His chances in this field lie with a sharp beginning but minors are preferred. All 1:0:0:0 Prz $50.00 Trk D 0:0:0

7. 5F676 Go Jasper C0 nwtd Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
2.7 D bk Feb 22 Winsome Opawa-Dream Kay
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 14:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 15:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 6:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 4:0:0

Perf: ADD 23 Aug 2024 2 days 5 of 8 C0  295m 31.4Kgs Box 7 555 $41 Time 17.55s Best 16.80s Mgns 5.3L Homebush Nelly
ADD 30 Aug 2024 7 days F of 7 C0q  295m 31.7Kgs Box 5 77F $29 Time 17.46s Best 16.77s Mgns  Homebush Yogi
ADD 06 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C0  295m 31.3Kgs Box 8 766 $35 Time 17.21s Best 16.72s Mgns 9.2L Gotcha Lenny
ADD 20 Sep 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C0  295m 30.8Kgs Box 8 777 $60 Time 17.10s Best 16.92s Mgns 12.8L Opawa Brick
ADD 11 Oct 2024 21 days 6 of 7 C0q  295m 31.4Kgs Box 7 666 $76 Time 17.13s Best 16.64s Mgns 10.7L Opawa Izzy

Hard to have on the exposed form line and he will be big odds again today. All 15:0:0:1 Prz $680.00 Trk D 14:0:1

8. 33 Running On Empty C0 nwtd Trnr: Calum Weir (Rangiora)
1.9 D f Nov 22 Hooked On Scotch-Seductive Kiwi
Ownr: M Zahra & M Synnott

Stats: Trk 2:0:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 2:0:2 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 2:0:2

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 - days 3 of 7 C0  295m 33.4Kgs Box 8 433 $3.00 Time 17.33s Best 16.81s Mgns 3.5L Mitcham Arlica
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C0q  295m 32.6Kgs Box 8 233 $2.70 Time 17.13s Best 16.64s Mgns 4L Opawa Izzy

Back-to-back 3rd's from the same alley and he needs included in this as well. All 2:0:0:2 Prz $660.00 Trk D 2:0:2

9. 68758
E1

Alpine Jewel C0 nwtd Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
1.8 B bk Dec 22 My Redeemer-Tokyo Bird
Ownr: Craig Roberts

Stats: Trk 8:0:1 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 8:0:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: ADD 06 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C0q  525m 26.1Kgs Box 6 66666 $10 Time 30.56s Best 30.32s Mgns 15.9L Verstappen Jewel
ADD 13 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C0q  295m 25.9Kgs Box 4 758 $98 Time 17.63s Best 16.66s Mgns 6.6L Goldstar Mackay
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C0  457m 25.4Kgs Box 8 887 $70 Time 26.46s Best 25.76s Mgns 15.1L Goldstar Bruiser
ADD 27 Sep 2024 9 days 5 of 8 C0f  525m 25.6Kgs Box 1 75555 $14 Time 30.50s Best 30.23s Mgns 11L Goldstar Nadia
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C0q  525m 25.7Kgs Box 6 77888 $139 Time 30.75s Best 30.52s Mgns 13.1L Opawa Simpson

She doesn't race like 295m will suit & much more is required if starting here. All 9:0:1:0 Prz $960.00 Trk D 1:0:0

10. 66768
E2

Go Helen C0 nwtd Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
2.7 B bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Go Glow
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 15:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 10:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 6:0:0
Mid 5:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 3:0:0

Perf: ADD 09 Aug 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C0  295m 26.1Kgs Box 6 666 $83 Time 17.91s Best 17.25s Mgns 7.3L Go Flyer
ADD 30 Aug 2024 21 days 6 of 7 C0q  295m 26.6Kgs Box 6 756 $36 Time 17.53s Best 16.77s Mgns 9.2L Love Like Ours
ADD 06 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C0  295m 26.5Kgs Box 5 777 $43 Time 17.50s Best 16.72s Mgns 12.3L Goldstar Addison
ADD 20 Sep 2024 14 days 6 of 6 C0  295m 26.9Kgs Box 6 666 $43 Time 17.28s Best 16.92s Mgns 15.5L Affectionately
ADD 11 Oct 2024 21 days 8 of 8 C0q  295m 26.4Kgs Box 6 678 $28 Time 17.32s Best 16.64s Mgns 14.5L Sneaky Lu

A battling form line attached and she would be safely held again today if in. All 15:0:0:0 Prz $300.00 Trk D 10:0:0



Starts 12:07 RACE 3 THE BRICKWORKS BAR & RESTAURANT SPRINT PBD 295m C0 $2400.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFPlc 1303, FFWin 303

1. 6 Gotcha Hide C0 nwtd Trnr: Calum Weir (Rangiora)
1.9 D bd Nov 22 Sennachie-Thrilling Carly
Ownr: C J Weir

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 11 Oct 2024 - days 6 of 8 C0q  295m 27.9Kgs Box 1 886 $2.80 Time 17.32s Best 16.64s Mgns 12.5L Sneaky Lu

Rumbled as fave on debut here last week but don't dismiss and he can atone. All 1:0:0:0 Prz $50.00 Trk D 1:0:0

2. 57577 Homebush Heaven C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.6 B bk Mar 22 Banjo Boy-Crystal Sapphire
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 26:0:4 Bx1 11:0:1 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 46:0:6 Bx2 19:0:3 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 8:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 25 Sep 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C0  390m 28.4Kgs Box 1 265 $9.00 Time 22.78s Best 22.23s Mgns 10.3L Eight Bells
ADD 27 Sep 2024 2 days 7 of 7 C0q  295m 28.3Kgs Box 2 777 $44 Time 17.14s Best 16.96s Mgns 14.8L Georgie Pie
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C0  390m 28.2Kgs Box 2 765 $48 Time 22.84s Best 22.50s Mgns 12.5L Fireman Fred
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C0  390m 28.0Kgs Box 2 277 $45 Time 22.86s Best 22.67s Mgns 15.1L Mitcham Arlica
ADD 11 Oct 2024 2 days 7 of 7 C0q  295m 28.3Kgs Box 2 777 $46 Time 17.13s Best 16.64s Mgns 17.2L Opawa Izzy

She has been in this grade a very long time & hasn't been threatening lately. All 47:0:2:4 Prz $4,020.00 Trk D 26:0:4

3. 46366 Hilton Aces Up C0 nwtd Trnr: C N Anderson (Rangiora)
3.1 D wbk Sep 21 Fully Loaded-Making News
Ownr: C N Anderson

Stats: Trk 23:0:4 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 23:0:4 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 7:0:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:0:1 Bx7 3:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 06 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C0  295m 33.0Kgs Box 7 344 $13 Time 17.00s Best 16.72s Mgns 8.9L Opawa Mocha
ADD 13 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C0q  295m 33.0Kgs Box 7 366 $21 Time 17.41s Best 16.66s Mgns 7.1L Goldstar Monaro
ADD 20 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C0  295m 32.7Kgs Box 5 333 $19 Time 17.10s Best 16.92s Mgns 8.3L Opawa Brick
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C0q  295m 31.8Kgs Box 6 376 $15 Time 17.70s Best 16.96s Mgns 9L Norm's Fantasy
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C0  295m 31.7Kgs Box 5 146 $6.00 Time 17.83s Best 16.81s Mgns 6.2L Bossy Adobe

Up and down form for a while now but she generally jumps well. Place odds. All 23:0:3:1 Prz $2,880.00 Trk D 23:0:4

4. Goldstar Grace C0 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
1.9 B rf Nov 22 Spring Gun-Goldstar Tudor
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats:

Perf:

Goldstar Tudor pup that has looked fair at trials but do watch the tote today.

5. 37044 One Stocking C0 nwtd Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
2.3 D bk Jun 22 Eminent Reality-Black Stockings
Ownr: A Bradshaw & P Seque

Stats: Trk 5:0:1 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 4:0:2
Spr 5:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 8:0:1 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: ADD 06 Sep 2024 4 days 3 of 6 C0q  525m 32.4Kgs Box 5 33333 $14 Time 30.56s Best 30.32s Mgns 11.7L Verstappen Jewel
ASCP 11 Sep 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C0  457m 32.6Kgs Box 4 667 $37 Time 26.16s Best 25.96s Mgns 10.7L Key Figure
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 14 days V of 7 C0  457m 32.6Kgs Box 8  $14 Time s Best 26.04s Mgns  Our Hoppy
ADD 27 Sep 2024 2 days 4 of 4 C0  525m 32.8Kgs Box 5 33444 $11 Time 31.05s Best 30.23s Mgns 6L Fireman Fred
ADD 11 Oct 2024 14 days 4 of 7 C0q  295m 32.7Kgs Box 4 544 $18 Time 17.13s Best 16.64s Mgns 5.5L Opawa Izzy

He will appreciate this company today and needs looked at for a trifecta spot. All 13:0:1:1 Prz $1,550.00 Trk D 2:0:0

6. 2 Homebush Sydney C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.6 B bd Mar 23 My Redeemer-Homebush Hero
Ownr: Cave Man Syndicate

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 1:0:1 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 16 Oct 2024 - days 2 of 8 C0  390m 27.8Kgs Box 2 312 $26 Time 22.90s Best 22.82s Mgns Nk Homebush Charlie

Pipped late on debut over 390m ands she needs include in trifecta coombo's. All 1:0:1:0 Prz $550.00 Trk D 0:0:0

7. 64538 Goldstar Everly C0 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
1.9 B f Nov 22 Federal Morgan-Goldstar Marvely
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 7:0:3 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 8:0:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 4:0:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 06 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C0f  295m 25.0Kgs Box 5 366 $12 Time 17.39s Best 16.72s Mgns 2.9L Gotcha Tane
ASCP 11 Sep 2024 5 days 4 of 8 C0  390m 25.0Kgs Box 8 544 $9.70 Time 22.61s Best 22.29s Mgns 8.3L Mitcham Jesse
ADD 13 Sep 2024 2 days 5 of 7 C0q  295m 25.2Kgs Box 6 455 $7.30 Time 17.41s Best 16.66s Mgns 5.1L Goldstar Monaro
ADD 27 Sep 2024 14 days 3 of 6 C0q  295m 25.5Kgs Box 5 533 $4.70 Time 17.29s Best 16.96s Mgns 4.6L Wow Wow
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C0f  295m 25.4Kgs Box 7 878 $35 Time 17.16s Best 16.81s Mgns 11.8L Georgie Pie

Hard to follow so far in her career but she can't be ruled out of trifectas here All 8:0:1:2 Prz $1,410.00 Trk D 7:0:3

8. 5X343 Opawa Ziggy C0 nwtd Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
2.7 B bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Go Glow
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 3:0:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 13:0:2 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 4:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 8:0:1

Perf: CAM 23 May 2024 13 days 6 of 8 C0  375m 28.0Kgs Box 8 556 $33 Time 21.33s Best 21.10s Mgns 10.5L Stolen Sapphire
CAM 06 Jun 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C0  375m 28.5Kgs Box 8 555 $76 Time 21.28s Best 21.16s Mgns 9.6L Opawa Trevor
ADD 20 Sep 2024 106 days 3 of 6C0  295m 27.8Kgs Box 7 233 $5.10 Time 17.28s Best 16.92s Mgns 5L Affectionately
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C0q  295m 28.3Kgs Box 7 354 $11 Time 17.29s Best 16.96s Mgns 8.6L Wow Wow
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C0  295m 28.2Kgs Box 8 523 $7.20 Time 17.83s Best 16.81s Mgns 3.4L Bossy Adobe

She ran last of 4 in a recent trial but she will carry money in this field today All 13:0:0:2 Prz $1,260.00 Trk D 3:0:2

9. 68758
E1

Alpine Jewel C0 nwtd Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
1.8 B bk Dec 22 My Redeemer-Tokyo Bird
Ownr: Craig Roberts

Stats: Trk 8:0:1 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 8:0:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: ADD 06 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C0q  525m 26.1Kgs Box 6 66666 $10 Time 30.56s Best 30.32s Mgns 15.9L Verstappen Jewel
ADD 13 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C0q  295m 25.9Kgs Box 4 758 $98 Time 17.63s Best 16.66s Mgns 6.6L Goldstar Mackay
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C0  457m 25.4Kgs Box 8 887 $70 Time 26.46s Best 25.76s Mgns 15.1L Goldstar Bruiser
ADD 27 Sep 2024 9 days 5 of 8 C0f  525m 25.6Kgs Box 1 75555 $14 Time 30.50s Best 30.23s Mgns 11L Goldstar Nadia
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C0q  525m 25.7Kgs Box 6 77888 $139 Time 30.75s Best 30.52s Mgns 13.1L Opawa Simpson

She doesn't race like 295m will suit & much more is required if starting here. All 9:0:1:0 Prz $960.00 Trk D 1:0:0



Starts 12:07pm 3cont'd.... THE BRICKWORKS BAR & RESTAURANT SPRINT PBD 295m Meeting 3

10. 66768
E2

Go Helen C0 nwtd Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
2.7 B bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Go Glow
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 15:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 10:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 6:0:0
Mid 5:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 3:0:0

Perf: ADD 09 Aug 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C0  295m 26.1Kgs Box 6 666 $83 Time 17.91s Best 17.25s Mgns 7.3L Go Flyer
ADD 30 Aug 2024 21 days 6 of 7 C0q  295m 26.6Kgs Box 6 756 $36 Time 17.53s Best 16.77s Mgns 9.2L Love Like Ours
ADD 06 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C0  295m 26.5Kgs Box 5 777 $43 Time 17.50s Best 16.72s Mgns 12.3L Goldstar Addison
ADD 20 Sep 2024 14 days 6 of 6 C0  295m 26.9Kgs Box 6 666 $43 Time 17.28s Best 16.92s Mgns 15.5L Affectionately
ADD 11 Oct 2024 21 days 8 of 8 C0q  295m 26.4Kgs Box 6 678 $28 Time 17.32s Best 16.64s Mgns 14.5L Sneaky Lu

A battling form line attached and she would be safely held again today if in. All 15:0:0:0 Prz $300.00 Trk D 10:0:0



Starts 12:25 RACE 4 KIWIKIWIHOUNDS.CO.NZ ADOPTION DASH PBD 295m C0 $2400.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg1, FFWin 304, FFPlc 1304

1. 33344 Wenda Bale C0 nwtd Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
2.9 B f Nov 21 Rt's Bo Jangles-Dyna Yami
Ownr: B Wheeler

Stats: Trk 7:0:3 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 13:0:8 Bx2 4:0:3 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 2:0:2

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 5 days 3 of 8 C0  390m 25.6Kgs Box 2 123 $8.90 Time 22.97s Best 22.46s Mgns 4.3L Homebush Rosa
ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 3 of 8 C0  295m 25.7Kgs Box 1 643 $2.90 Time 17.46s Best 16.92s Mgns 5.7L Go Eye
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C0q  295m 25.7Kgs Box 2 223 $3.80 Time 17.70s Best 16.96s Mgns 0.7L Norm's Fantasy
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C0  295m 25.5Kgs Box 3 334 $7.00 Time 17.14s Best 16.81s Mgns 6.5L Goldstar Tyson
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C0q  295m 25.3Kgs Box 2 544 $5.40 Time 17.14s Best 16.64s Mgns 6.7L Party Bus

Kindly drawn again today and she adds to numerous thin end chances for this. All 13:0:4:4 Prz $3,710.00 Trk D 7:0:3

2. 248 Goldstar Herb C0 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
1.7 D bk Jan 23 My Redeemer-Zipping Sarah
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 2:0:1 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 - days 2 of 8 C0  295m 32.9Kgs Box 3 732 $7.60 Time 17.83s Best 16.81s Mgns 3.3L Bossy Adobe
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C0q  295m 32.6Kgs Box 2 444 $7.70 Time 17.20s Best 16.64s Mgns 5.3L Opawa Hippy
ASCP 16 Oct 2024 5 days 8 of 8 C0  457m 32.2Kgs Box 3 878 $49 Time 26.31s Best 26.31s Mgns 14.2L Mister Efficient

He can settle on the pace from this alley & needs looked at for a trifecta spot. All 3:0:1:0 Prz $650.00 Trk D 2:0:1

3. 35 Little Bean C0 nwtd Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.0 B bk Oct 22 Mepunga Cruzer-Know Potential
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 2:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 - days 3 of 6 C0  295m 27.5Kgs Box 4 443 $2.30 Time 17.14s Best 16.81s Mgns 5.5L Goldstar Tyson
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C0q  295m 27.8Kgs Box 5 455 $5.40 Time 17.13s Best 16.64s Mgns 7.2L Opawa Izzy

A better draw on offer for this event and she looks a live chance today as well. All 2:0:0:1 Prz $380.00 Trk D 2:0:1

4. 5 No Guidance C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.6 D bk Mar 23 My Redeemer-Homebush Hero
Ownr: Cave Man Syndicate

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 16 Oct 2024 - days 5 of 8 C0  390m 34.2Kgs Box 3 565 $13 Time 22.90s Best 22.82s Mgns 5.1L Homebush Charlie

Ran a fair 5th on debut at Southland on Wednesday. Needs some luck here. All 1:0:0:0 Prz $50.00 Trk D 0:0:0

5. 24455 Homebush Penny C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.7 B bk Jan 23 Take The Kitty-Flaming Sambuca
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 6:0:0 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 4:0:0
Spr 12:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 25 Sep 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C0  390m 27.4Kgs Box 3 432 $28 Time 22.78s Best 22.23s Mgns 6L Eight Bells
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C0  390m 27.8Kgs Box 4 544 $23 Time 22.84s Best 22.50s Mgns 8L Fireman Fred
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C0  390m 28.0Kgs Box 5 754 $33 Time 22.86s Best 22.67s Mgns 10.8L Mitcham Arlica
ADD 11 Oct 2024 2 days 5 of 7 C0q  295m 27.7Kgs Box 5 555 $39 Time 17.20s Best 16.64s Mgns 6.8L Opawa Hippy
ASCP 16 Oct 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C0  457m 27.6Kgs Box 1 525 $41 Time 26.31s Best 26.31s Mgns 6.8L Mister Efficient

She has yet to fire up on her home course & Box 5 hasn't helped her chances. All 13:0:1:0 Prz $1,150.00 Trk D 6:0:0

6. 55866 Go Swede C0 nwtd Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
1.8 D bk Dec 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Racer
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 10:0:0 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 9:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 06 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C0q  525m 30.3Kgs Box 3 54555 $19 Time 30.56s Best 30.32s Mgns 14.6L Verstappen Jewel
ADD 13 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C0f  525m 30.0Kgs Box 5 75555 $17 Time 30.39s Best 30.39s Mgns 20.6L Key Figure
ADD 27 Sep 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C0f  525m 30.5Kgs Box 6 67788 $114 Time 30.50s Best 30.23s Mgns 18.7L Goldstar Nadia
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C0q  525m 30.2Kgs Box 7 55666 $104 Time 30.75s Best 30.52s Mgns 11.6L Opawa Simpson
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C0q  295m 30.0Kgs Box 7 766 $22 Time 17.20s Best 16.64s Mgns 9.3L Opawa Hippy

Off the pace for a while now and he will be longer odds again here today too. All 10:0:0:0 Prz $500.00 Trk D 1:0:0

7. 67657 Denzell Baxter C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.7 D bk Jan 22 Don't Knocka Him-Debbie Baxter
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 26:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 42:0:1 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:0:0 Bx7 3:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 29:0:1

Perf: ADD 27 Sep 2024 2 days 6 of 6 C0q  295m 34.8Kgs Box 8 666 $28 Time 17.29s Best 16.96s Mgns 12.8L Wow Wow
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C0  390m 35.2Kgs Box 8 877 $56 Time 22.84s Best 22.50s Mgns 14.8L Fireman Fred
ADD 04 Oct 2024 2 days 6 of 6 C0  295m 35.0Kgs Box 8 666 $51 Time 17.14s Best 16.81s Mgns 14.4L Goldstar Tyson
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C0q  295m 34.7Kgs Box 8 755 $37 Time 17.32s Best 16.64s Mgns 8.2L Sneaky Lu
ASCP 16 Oct 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C0  390m 34.6Kgs Box 7 777 $12 Time 22.90s Best 22.82s Mgns 12.9L Homebush Charlie

He hasn't looked any sort of win danger for a very long time and others appeal. All 42:0:0:1 Prz $1,930.00 Trk D 26:0:0

8. 83334 Bolt C0 nwtd Trnr: Anthony Hart (Rakaia)
1.8 B bk Dec 22 Hooked On Scotch-Sonja
Ownr: Get Rich or Die Trying Syndicate

Stats: Trk 5:0:3 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 7:0:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 4:0:2

Perf: ADD 16 Aug 2024 9 days 8 of 8 C0q  295m 25.9Kgs Box 8 588 $3.20 Time 17.32s Best 17.01s Mgns 18.4L Goldstar Summer
ADD 27 Sep 2024 42 days 3 of 7 C0q  295m 26.0Kgs Box 7 233 $14 Time 17.14s Best 16.96s Mgns 2.7L Georgie Pie
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C0f  295m 25.3Kgs Box 8 433 $8.70 Time 17.16s Best 16.81s Mgns 4.8L Georgie Pie
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C0q  295m 25.6Kgs Box 8 233 $1.80 Time 17.14s Best 16.64s Mgns 4.2L Party Bus
ASCP 16 Oct 2024 5 days 4 of 8 C0  390m 25.8Kgs Box 8 244 $2.50 Time 22.90s Best 22.82s Mgns 3.8L Homebush Charlie

Her recent form stacks up in this field and she can figure in the finish here. All 7:0:0:3 Prz $1,190.00 Trk D 5:0:3

9. 68758
E1

Alpine Jewel C0 nwtd Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
1.8 B bk Dec 22 My Redeemer-Tokyo Bird
Ownr: Craig Roberts

Stats: Trk 8:0:1 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 8:0:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: ADD 06 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C0q  525m 26.1Kgs Box 6 66666 $10 Time 30.56s Best 30.32s Mgns 15.9L Verstappen Jewel
ADD 13 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C0q  295m 25.9Kgs Box 4 758 $98 Time 17.63s Best 16.66s Mgns 6.6L Goldstar Mackay
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C0  457m 25.4Kgs Box 8 887 $70 Time 26.46s Best 25.76s Mgns 15.1L Goldstar Bruiser
ADD 27 Sep 2024 9 days 5 of 8 C0f  525m 25.6Kgs Box 1 75555 $14 Time 30.50s Best 30.23s Mgns 11L Goldstar Nadia
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C0q  525m 25.7Kgs Box 6 77888 $139 Time 30.75s Best 30.52s Mgns 13.1L Opawa Simpson

She doesn't race like 295m will suit & much more is required if starting here. All 9:0:1:0 Prz $960.00 Trk D 1:0:0



Starts 12:25pm 4cont'd.... KIWIKIWIHOUNDS.CO.NZ ADOPTION DASH PBD 295m Meeting 3

10. 66768
E2

Go Helen C0 nwtd Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
2.7 B bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Go Glow
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 15:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 10:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 6:0:0
Mid 5:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 3:0:0

Perf: ADD 09 Aug 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C0  295m 26.1Kgs Box 6 666 $83 Time 17.91s Best 17.25s Mgns 7.3L Go Flyer
ADD 30 Aug 2024 21 days 6 of 7 C0q  295m 26.6Kgs Box 6 756 $36 Time 17.53s Best 16.77s Mgns 9.2L Love Like Ours
ADD 06 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C0  295m 26.5Kgs Box 5 777 $43 Time 17.50s Best 16.72s Mgns 12.3L Goldstar Addison
ADD 20 Sep 2024 14 days 6 of 6 C0  295m 26.9Kgs Box 6 666 $43 Time 17.28s Best 16.92s Mgns 15.5L Affectionately
ADD 11 Oct 2024 21 days 8 of 8 C0q  295m 26.4Kgs Box 6 678 $28 Time 17.32s Best 16.64s Mgns 14.5L Sneaky Lu

A battling form line attached and she would be safely held again today if in. All 15:0:0:0 Prz $300.00 Trk D 10:0:0



Starts 12:42 RACE 5 THE FITZ 2 SPORTS BAR SPRINT FINAL PBD 295m C0f $2400.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg2, FFWin 305, FFPlc 1305

1. 22252 Ferrari Jewel C0 nwtd Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
1.8 B bk Dec 22 My Redeemer-Tokyo Bird
Ownr: Craig Roberts

Stats: Trk 9:0:5 Bx1 5:0:5 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 10:0:8 Bx2 3:0:1 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 2:0:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 2 of 8 C0f  295m 24.3Kgs Box 2 422 $13 Time 16.94s Best 16.92s Mgns 8.7L Goldstar Bruiser
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C0q  295m 24.3Kgs Box 1 322 $4.70 Time 17.14s Best 16.96s Mgns 2.5L Georgie Pie
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C0  390m 24.4Kgs Box 1 322 $1.40 Time 22.84s Best 22.50s Mgns 4.5L Fireman Fred
ADD 04 Oct 2024 2 days 5 of 8 C0f  295m 24.3Kgs Box 2 655 $9.80 Time 17.16s Best 16.81s Mgns 8.5L Georgie Pie
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C0q  295m 24.2Kgs Box 1 322 $2.70 Time 17.13s Best 16.64s Mgns 2L Opawa Izzy

Notched up yet another 2nd last week but in a nice time. Place prospect again. All 12:0:6:2 Prz $4,160.00 Trk D 7:0:5

2. 77321 Opawa Hippy C1 17.2 Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
2.9 D bk Nov 21 Fabregas-Our Anna
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 7:1:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 3:1:1 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 6:0:1 Bx3 3:1:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 08 Jul 2024 73 days 7 of 7 C0  457m 30.4Kgs Box 7 327 $13 Time 26.29s Best 26.01s Mgns 14.9L Opawa Stayer
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 10 days 7 of 8 C0  457m 30.6Kgs Box 5 367 $12 Time 26.10s Best 25.73s Mgns 10.7L Everest Sky
ADD 02 Aug 2024 15 days 3 of 7 C0q  525m 30.8Kgs Box 4 33333 $14 Time 30.91s Best 30.59s Mgns 7.3L Mylee Rocks
ADD 04 Oct 2024 63 days 2 of 7 C0  295m 32.5Kgs Box 5 542 $4.80 Time 17.33s Best 16.81s Mgns 3.3L Mitcham Arlica
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C0q  295m 32.5Kgs Box 3 111 $1.60 Time 17.20s Best 16.64s Mgns 2L Quintis Bale

Punters jumped on and rightly so when a 17.20s heat winner for this. Cover. All 9:1:1:1 Prz $2,420.00 Trk D 3:1:1

3. 62242 Quintis Bale C0 nwtd Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
2.6 D f Mar 22 Konomi-Wendalin Bale
Ownr: B Wheeler

Stats: Trk 6:0:4 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 6:0:4 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 13 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C0q  295m 29.8Kgs Box 5 866 $9.70 Time 17.34s Best 16.66s Mgns 15.4L Goldstar Bruiser
ADD 20 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C0  295m 30.2Kgs Box 3 422 $3.00 Time 17.28s Best 16.92s Mgns 2L Affectionately
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C0q  295m 30.1Kgs Box 2 422 $4.40 Time 17.29s Best 16.96s Mgns 2.3L Wow Wow
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C0f  295m 30.2Kgs Box 3 544 $11 Time 17.16s Best 16.81s Mgns 7.5L Georgie Pie
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C0q  295m 30.1Kgs Box 4 322 $3.80 Time 17.20s Best 16.64s Mgns 2L Opawa Hippy

Runner-up to Opawa Hippy and his place odds may appeal in this even field. All 6:0:4:0 Prz $2,350.00 Trk D 6:0:4

4. 3X421 Opawa Izzy C1 17.13 Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
2.9 D bk Nov 21 Fabregas-Our Anna
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 3:1:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 6:1:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 2:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 16 Jun 2024 21 days 2 of 8 C0  318m 33.0Kgs Box 6 432 $23 Time 18.25s Best 18.23s Mgns 8.8L Aldebaran
AK 23 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C0  318m 33.3Kgs Box 7 133 $6.20 Time 18.78s Best 18.39s Mgns 3.8L Waerenga Ritchie
ADD 27 Sep 2024 96 days 4 of 7 C0q  295m 33.3Kgs Box 5 644 $26 Time 17.14s Best 16.96s Mgns 8L Georgie Pie
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C0  295m 32.6Kgs Box 7 222 $12 Time 17.14s Best 16.81s Mgns 3.5L Goldstar Tyson
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C0q  295m 32.2Kgs Box 3 111 $5.30 Time 17.13s Best 16.64s Mgns 2L Ferrari Jewel

A bold 17.13s heat winner and only the draw works against him here today. All 8:1:2:1 Prz $2,950.00 Trk D 3:1:1

5. 52 Go Dream C0 nwtd Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
2.7 B bd Feb 22 Winsome Opawa-Dream Kay
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 2:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 - days 5 of 7 C0  295m 27.2Kgs Box 4 255 $9.40 Time 17.33s Best 16.81s Mgns 6.2L Mitcham Arlica
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C0q  295m 27.2Kgs Box 5 322 $9.30 Time 17.14s Best 16.64s Mgns 4L Party Bus

Qualified for this from this draw behind Party Bus but that seems best today. All 2:0:1:0 Prz $600.00 Trk D 2:0:1

6. 66262 Go Larry C0 nwtd Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
1.8 D bk Dec 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Racer
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 9:0:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 3:0:2 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 6:0:0 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 06 Sep 2024 14 days 6 of 6 C0q  525m 30.5Kgs Box 8 65666 $41 Time 30.63s Best 30.32s Mgns 13.5L Key Figure
ADD 13 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C0f  525m 30.4Kgs Box 3 66666 $50 Time 30.39s Best 30.39s Mgns 23.1L Key Figure
ADD 27 Sep 2024 14 days 2 of 8 C0q  295m 31.0Kgs Box 3 532 $58 Time 17.70s Best 16.96s Mgns Nk Norm's Fantasy
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C0f  295m 31.4Kgs Box 4 766 $40 Time 17.16s Best 16.81s Mgns 9L Georgie Pie
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C0q  295m 31.3Kgs Box 4 322 $5.30 Time 17.32s Best 16.64s Mgns 2L Sneaky Lu

Took some inspired support when 2nd in his heat & the market needs watched. All 9:0:2:0 Prz $1,300.00 Trk D 3:0:2

7. 43021 Party Bus C1 17.14 Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
1.9 B bk Nov 22 Hasten Slowly-Fond Of You
Ownr: A Bradshaw & P Seque

Stats: Trk 8:1:3 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 5:0:3
Spr 2:1:1 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 5:1:1
Mid 15:0:5 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 4:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ADD 06 Sep 2024 4 days 4 of 6 C0q  525m 24.2Kgs Box 6 56544 $9.70 Time 30.63s Best 30.32s Mgns 7.5L Key Figure
ASCP 11 Sep 2024 5 days 3 of 8 C0  457m 24.2Kgs Box 5 543 $15 Time 26.16s Best 25.96s Mgns 6.1L Key Figure
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 14 days V of 7 C0  457m 24.8Kgs Box 2  $2.70 Time s Best 26.04s Mgns  Our Hoppy
ADD 27 Sep 2024 2 days 2 of 4 C0  525m 24.9Kgs Box 7 11122 $2.90 Time 31.05s Best 30.23s Mgns 1.5L Fireman Fred
ADD 11 Oct 2024 14 days 1 of 7 C0q  295m 24.8Kgs Box 6 111 $4.90 Time 17.14s Best 16.64s Mgns 4L Go Dream

Surprisingly long on the tote when finally putting it together. Include again. All 17:1:3:3 Prz $5,290.00 Trk D 2:1:1

8. 5713 Sneaky Lu C1 17.32 Trnr: Dylan Voyce (Rakaia)
1.6 B bk Mar 23 Fernando Bale-Charlotte Lu
Ownr: J Arthur

Stats: Trk 2:1:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 2:1:1 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 - days 5 of 8 C0  457m 26.8Kgs Box 2 665 $5.90 Time 26.46s Best 25.76s Mgns 10.5L Goldstar Bruiser
ADD 27 Sep 2024 9 days 7 of 8 C0f  525m 27.0Kgs Box 8 24667 $6.30 Time 30.50s Best 30.23s Mgns 17L Goldstar Nadia
ADD 11 Oct 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C0q  295m 26.9Kgs Box 7 111 $3.00 Time 17.32s Best 16.64s Mgns 2L Go Larry
ASCP 16 Oct 2024 5 days 3 of 8 C0  390m 27.6Kgs Box 6 123 $3.00 Time 22.90s Best 22.82s Mgns 1.5L Homebush Charlie

Well supported on Wednesday but faded over the 390m. Might be flat today. All 4:1:0:1 Prz $1,700.00 Trk D 1:1:0

9. 33
E1

Running On Empty C0 nwtd Trnr: Calum Weir (Rangiora)
1.9 D f Nov 22 Hooked On Scotch-Seductive Kiwi
Ownr: M Zahra & M Synnott

Stats: Trk 2:0:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 2:0:2 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 2:0:2

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 - days 3 of 7 C0  295m 33.4Kgs Box 8 433 $3.00 Time 17.33s Best 16.81s Mgns 3.5L Mitcham Arlica
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C0q  295m 32.6Kgs Box 8 233 $2.70 Time 17.13s Best 16.64s Mgns 4L Opawa Izzy

He would be better suited to his earlier grade race than starting in this final. All 2:0:0:2 Prz $660.00 Trk D 2:0:2



Starts 12:42pm 5cont'd.... THE FITZ 2 SPORTS BAR SPRINT FINAL PBD 295m Meeting 3

10. 83334
E2

Bolt C0 nwtd Trnr: Anthony Hart (Rakaia)
1.8 B bk Dec 22 Hooked On Scotch-Sonja
Ownr: Get Rich or Die Trying Syndicate

Stats: Trk 5:0:3 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 7:0:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 4:0:2

Perf: ADD 16 Aug 2024 9 days 8 of 8 C0q  295m 25.9Kgs Box 8 588 $3.20 Time 17.32s Best 17.01s Mgns 18.4L Goldstar Summer
ADD 27 Sep 2024 42 days 3 of 7 C0q  295m 26.0Kgs Box 7 233 $14 Time 17.14s Best 16.96s Mgns 2.7L Georgie Pie
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C0f  295m 25.3Kgs Box 8 433 $8.70 Time 17.16s Best 16.81s Mgns 4.8L Georgie Pie
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C0q  295m 25.6Kgs Box 8 233 $1.80 Time 17.14s Best 16.64s Mgns 4.2L Party Bus
ASCP 16 Oct 2024 5 days 4 of 8 C0  390m 25.8Kgs Box 8 244 $2.50 Time 22.90s Best 22.82s Mgns 3.8L Homebush Charlie

Better for her recent racing but placing would be best if starting in this field All 7:0:0:3 Prz $1,190.00 Trk D 5:0:3



Starts 13:00 RACE 6 MAYHOUNDS.ORG.NZ REHOMING GROUP DASH PBD 295m C2 $2600.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFWin 306, FFPlc 1306

1. 33534 Homebush Ari C2 17.25 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.7 D wbk Jan 21 Regal Thyme-Unverified
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 125:10:40Bx1 61:7:23 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 126:10:40Bx2 19:3:7 Bx6 11:0:3
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 5:0:1 Bx7 9:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:0:4 Bx8 8:0:2

Perf: ADD 16 Sep 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C1f  295m 33.5Kgs Box 1 554 $36 Time s Best 16.89s Mgns 1.2L Wave Dancer
ADD 20 Sep 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C2q  295m 33.7Kgs Box 1 443 $12 Time 17.09s Best 16.92s Mgns 2.3L Wave Dancer
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2  295m 33.2Kgs Box 2 875 $13 Time 17.21s Best 16.96s Mgns 4.9L Opawa Putin
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C2q  295m 33.4Kgs Box 1 533 $15 Time 16.81s Best 16.81s Mgns 7.5L Opawa Mocha
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2  295m 33.1Kgs Box 1 544 $18 Time 17.08s Best 16.64s Mgns 5.2L Strawberry Girl

Not far off them from inside boxes and the same applies again today as well. All 126:10:14:26 Prz $32,520.00 Trk D 125:10:40

2. 15455 Melting Pot C2 17.12 Trnr: Sharon Hindson (West Melton)
2.9 B rbd Nov 21 Sennachie-Dyna Eva
Ownr: L H Anderton & S M Hindson

Stats: Trk 30:5:6 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 7:1:1
Spr 32:5:6 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 7:0:0
Mid 3:0:0 Bx3 4:2:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:2:3 Bx8 3:0:0

Perf: ADD 12 Sep 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C2  295m 32.8Kgs Box 4 321 $8.30 Time 17.12s Best 16.94s Mgns 0.7L Homebush Chloe
ADD 19 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3  295m 32.8Kgs Box 5 765 $10 Time 17.01s Best 16.86s Mgns 7L Lucky Jack
ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 7 SPECAq  295m 32.8Kgs Box 5654 $31 Time 17.05s Best 16.70s Mgns 6.5L Mitcham Tim
ADD 04 Oct 2024 8 days 5 of 7 C3  295m 32.5Kgs Box 4 655 $20 Time 16.95s Best 16.81s Mgns 5.7L Hadwin Bale
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 5 of 8 C3  295m 32.2Kgs Box 5 545 $16 Time 17.03s Best 16.54s Mgns 3.6L Goldstar Summer

Is downgrading from a vastly improved draw and she needs covered in this. All 35:5:2:4 Prz $10,980.00 Trk D 28:5:6

3. 87788 Big Time Heaven C2 17.31 Trnr: J Johnson (Amberley)
5.0 B bk Oct 19 Kilty Lad-Bigtime Tears
Ownr: N & R Shrimpton & J Hill

Stats: Trk 28:2:6 Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 40:3:10Bx2 12:2:3 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 14:0:3 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 08 Aug 2024 6 days 8 of 8 C3  295m 26.5Kgs Box 5 878 $13 Time 17.31s Best 17.31s Mgns 14.9L Dave's Deal
ADD 30 Aug 2024 22 days 7 of 7 C3  295m 26.7Kgs Box 3 777 $31 Time 17.15s Best 16.77s Mgns 7.8L Homebush Delight
ADD 05 Sep 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C3  295m 27.0Kgs Box 3 667 $43 Time 17.40s Best 16.94s Mgns 6.7L Hilton Cookie
ADD 13 Sep 2024 8 days 8 of 8 C2  295m 27.4Kgs Box 4 338 $16 Time 17.03s Best 16.66s Mgns 12.2L Keyara
ADD 16 Sep 2024 3 days 8 of 8 SPECA  295m 27.4Kgs Box 2148 $22 Time 17.40s Best 16.89s Mgns 6.5L Free For All

Is hard to get a much worse form line and she continues to find trouble too. All 40:3:4:6 Prz $8,790.00 Trk D 28:2:6

4. 43147 Homebush Dove C2 17.16 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.7 B bk Jan 21 Regal Thyme-Star Bucking
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 97:9:26Bx1 22:2:7 Bx5 7:1:3
Spr 143:16:40Bx2 41:6:12 Bx6 11:0:3
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 28:4:7 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 23:2:5 Bx8 8:1:2

Perf: ADD 23 Sep 2024 5 days 4 of 8 C1q  295m 27.7Kgs Box 2 644 $34 Time 17.33s Best 16.92s Mgns 6.4L Go Lottie
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 2 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 27.0Kgs Box 2 333 $46 Time 22.30s Best 22.23s Mgns 10.1L Diamond Roman
ADD 30 Sep 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C1  295m 26.6Kgs Box 1 111 $5.70 Time 17.33s Best 16.87s Mgns 0.7L Koby Curber
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 2 days 4 of 7 C1  390m 26.8Kgs Box 4 244 $10 Time 23.12s Best 22.50s Mgns 4.1L Impressive Show
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  390m 27.2Kgs Box 6 877 $28 Time 22.90s Best 22.67s Mgns 7.2L Homebush Muffin

She tends to mix her form in this company now but meets a pretty open field. All 143:16:20:20 Prz $40,655.00 Trk D 97:9:26

5. 62364 Big Time Jelly C2 nwtd Trnr: J M Lane (Sefton)
3.7 B bk Jan 21 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Vanessa
Ownr: J L Farge & J M Lane

Stats: Trk 15:0:7 Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 9:0:5
Spr 22:2:8 Bx2 4:1:0 Bx6 8:0:4
Mid 20:3:5 Bx3 5:2:1 Bx7 4:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:1 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: ADD 30 Aug 2024 78 days 6 of 8 C2  295m 27.7Kgs Box 4 556 $24 Time 16.88s Best 16.77s Mgns 11.9L Impressive Roar
ADD 20 Sep 2024 21 days 2 of 8 C2  295m 28.2Kgs Box 6 112 $16 Time 17.16s Best 16.92s Mgns 1L Goldstar Declan
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  295m 28.4Kgs Box 5 223 $3.60 Time 17.21s Best 16.96s Mgns 3.5L Opawa Putin
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C2q  295m 28.9Kgs Box 6 666 $6.20 Time 16.81s Best 16.81s Mgns 12.3L Opawa Mocha
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C2  295m 29.1Kgs Box 5 644 $14 Time 17.18s Best 16.64s Mgns 5.2L Claws In Creed

Not a bad 4th here last week and she holds some pace claims to this event. All 42:5:7:6 Prz $18,230.00 Trk D 15:0:7

6. 75166 Hilton Curry C2 17.34 Trnr: C N Anderson (Rangiora)
3.2 D bk Jul 21 Eminent Reality-Hilton Forabet
Ownr: C N Anderson

Stats: Trk 47:8:10Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 4:1:0
Spr 48:8:11Bx2 7:1:3 Bx6 11:1:2
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 4:1:0 Bx7 10:3:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:1:3 Bx8 5:0:1

Perf: ADD 09 Sep 2024 10 days 7 of 8 C1q  295m 33.1Kgs Box 7 787 $8.70 Time 17.38s Best 17.10s Mgns 6L Homebush Cinder
BB ADD 16 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 33.1Kgs Box 6 675 $5.20 Time 17.51s Best 16.89s Mgns 3L Homebush Allison

ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1q  295m 33.4Kgs Box 7 221 $6.20 Time 17.51s Best 16.92s Mgns 0.7L Grass Trimmer
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1f  295m 33.1Kgs Box 3 886 $34 Time 17.20s Best 16.87s Mgns 10.5L Goldstar Joblin
ADD 04 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C2q  295m 33.3Kgs Box 6 776 $31 Time 16.88s Best 16.81s Mgns 7.9L Opawa Jocelyn

Slow starts haven't been helping his chances and that must change today. All 49:8:7:4 Prz $16,400.00 Trk D 47:8:10

7. 22666 Hurunui Molly C2 17.44 Trnr: J Johnson (Amberley)
3.5 B bk Apr 21 Orson Allen-Dave's Dot
Ownr: Tayla Duley & David Bradford Partnership

Stats: Trk 53:7:19Bx1 7:1:1 Bx5 4:1:1
Spr 8:1:6 Bx2 16:1:5 Bx6 8:1:3
Mid 69:10:18Bx3 11:1:3 Bx7 12:2:4
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 9:4:2 Bx8 11:0:5

Perf: ASCP 21 Aug 2024 12 days 2 of 6 C3/4  457m 29.1Kgs Box 7 222 $9.20 Time 26.00s Best 25.93s Mgns 1L Mitcham Tim
ADD 26 Aug 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C2/3  525m 29.1Kgs Box 2 11222 $5.20 Time 30.73s Best 30.47s Mgns 1L Goldstar Murphy
ADD 29 Aug 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C3  525m 29.3Kgs Box 2 45566 $8.90 Time 30.26s Best 30.26s Mgns 4L Diamond Felon
MANA 03 Sep 2024 5 days 6 of 8 C2/3  457m 29.4Kgs Box 7 436 $20 Time 25.86s Best 25.26s Mgns 5.6L Big Time Favour
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 29 days 6 of 7 C2/3  457m 30.4Kgs Box 6 376 $8.00 Time 26.27s Best 26.25s Mgns 8.1L Mitcham Felix

Is dropping in company and distance for this and she needs respected today. All 78:11:17:7 Prz $46,440.00 Trk D 7:1:6

8. 77F87 Mitcham Xena C2 17.14 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.2 B be Jul 21 Blue Moon Rising-Flower Bomb
Ownr: CQ Syndicate

Stats: Trk 67:12:14Bx1 7:2:3 Bx5 6:1:3
Spr 80:12:18Bx2 7:0:2 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 7:0:1 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 13:2:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 50:7:7

Perf: ADD 20 Sep 2024 30 days 7 of 8 C3  295m 27.0Kgs Box 8 677 $15 Time 17.06s Best 16.92s Mgns 6.2L Homebush Gomez
ADD 26 Sep 2024 6 days 7 of 7 SPECAq  295m 27.0Kgs Box 8777 $26 Time 17.02s Best 16.70s Mgns 9.7L Goldstar Koda
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 6 days F of 7 C3  390m 27.0Kgs Box 8 5F $15 Time 22.87s Best 22.50s Mgns  Mayfield Carbon
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3  390m 27.0Kgs Box 8 758 $75 Time 22.98s Best 22.67s Mgns 9.2L Mitcham Blake
ADD 11 Oct 2024 2 days 7 of 8 C3  295m 27.2Kgs Box 8 877 $77 Time 16.96s Best 16.64s Mgns 11L Very Rarely

Her confidence looks down but she has a bit working for her here today. Value. All 87:12:12:7 Prz $28,677.00 Trk D 65:12:14



Starts 13:18 RACE 7 AMERICAN WARRIOR @ STUD DASH PBD 295m C3 $2800.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg1, FFWin 307, FFPlc 1307

1. 65362 Goldstar Butters C3 17.1 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
4.9 D f Nov 19 Spring Gun-Bad Liar
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 158:19:53Bx1 26:3:12 Bx5 26:1:10
Spr 53:9:17Bx2 26:5:12 Bx6 13:2:5
Mid 118:11:41Bx3 30:6:5 Bx7 6:0:1
Dis 2:0:0 Bx4 25:1:9 Bx8 21:2:4

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 5 days 6 of 8 C3  390m 33.6Kgs Box 4 866 $8.80 Time 22.46s Best 22.46s Mgns 4.9L Homebush Khan
ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 5 of 8 C3  295m 33.8Kgs Box 1 865 $7.30 Time 17.06s Best 16.92s Mgns 2.4L Homebush Gomez
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3  295m 33.7Kgs Box 1 533 $6.10 Time 16.96s Best 16.96s Mgns 3.5L Opawa Hazel
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3  295m 33.3Kgs Box 2 866 $7.60 Time 17.24s Best 16.81s Mgns 4.1L Aurora Australis
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C3  295m 33.5Kgs Box 5 632 $13 Time 17.12s Best 16.54s Mgns 0.5L Alright

Mixed form with his up and down beginnings but he adds to an even spread. All 173:20:31:27 Prz $77,046.00 Trk D 42:8:12

2. 25142 Side Eye C3 17.43 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.1 D wbd Sep 22 American Warrior-Homebush Fued
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 23:1:10Bx1 9:1:5 Bx5 4:1:1
Spr 37:4:15Bx2 11:1:4 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 8:1:4 Bx3 13:2:5 Bx7 3:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 25 Sep 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C2  390m 32.6Kgs Box 1 322 $2.70 Time 22.57s Best 22.23s Mgns 1.8L Mayfield Carbon
ADD 27 Sep 2024 2 days 5 of 8 C2  295m 33.2Kgs Box 3 555 $3.80 Time 17.15s Best 16.96s Mgns 5L Opawa Pip
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C2  390m 33.0Kgs Box 3 411 $6.20 Time 22.97s Best 22.50s Mgns 3.3L Impressive Nixon
ADD 04 Oct 2024 2 days 4 of 7 C2q  295m 33.1Kgs Box 4 344 $12 Time 16.81s Best 16.81s Mgns 7.6L Opawa Mocha
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C3  295m 33.2Kgs Box 4 222 $13 Time 16.88s Best 16.54s Mgns 3.7L Manhattan

A bold 2nd here to Manhattan last week in a good clip. He has some claims. All 45:5:11:8 Prz $18,446.67 Trk D 23:1:10

3. 2X141 Fornax C3 17.45 Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
2.7 B bk Feb 22 Dyna Dave-Ophelia Allen
Ownr: A Bradshaw & P Seque

Stats: Trk 10:2:3 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 11:3:2 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 10:2:2
Mid 11:2:5 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 2:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:2 Bx8 4:0:2

Perf: ASCP 10 Apr 2024 8 days 8 of 8 C1  457m 25.8Kgs Box 6 188 $18 Time 26.12s Best 25.89s Mgns 17.4L Very Rarely
ASCP 22 May 2024 42 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 26.4Kgs Box 8 212 $5.50 Time 25.98s Best 25.75s Mgns 3.5L Goldstar Opal
ASCP 02 Sep 2024 103 days 1 of 7C1  390m 26.7Kgs Box 7 321 $2.10 Time 22.78s Best 22.21s Mgns 3.5L Homebush Nelly
ADD 06 Sep 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C2q  295m 26.7Kgs Box 6 334 $20 Time 16.80s Best 16.72s Mgns 9.5L True Ability
ASCP 11 Sep 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C2  457m 26.6Kgs Box 1 221 $11 Time 26.33s Best 25.96s Mgns 1.3L Goldstar Parker

Nice 457m win when last sighted at the races in mid-September. Cover here. All 22:5:3:4 Prz $13,400.00 Trk D 8:2:2

4. 14424 Homebush Bull C3 17.53 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.0 D wbk Oct 21 Dyna Double One-Homebush Fued
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 38:7:8 Bx1 2:0:2 Bx5 19:2:8
Spr 73:9:27Bx2 3:3:0 Bx6 12:0:5
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 7:0:2 Bx7 16:2:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 12:1:2 Bx8 4:1:3

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 5 days 1 of 7 C2  390m 38.2Kgs Box 5 351 $6.90 Time 23.15s Best 22.46s Mgns Nk Libelle
ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C2  295m 37.6Kgs Box 7 454 $18 Time 17.16s Best 16.92s Mgns 4L Goldstar Declan
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 5 days 4 of 8 C3  390m 38.6Kgs Box 7 644 $30 Time 22.47s Best 22.23s Mgns 4.6L Ripslinger Rory
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C3  390m 37.6Kgs Box 6 222 $18 Time 22.87s Best 22.50s Mgns 1.3L Mayfield Carbon

BB ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3  390m 37.4Kgs Box 6 684 $19 Time 22.98s Best 22.67s Mgns 5.8L Mitcham Blake

Not far from the action lately at nice odds and the same applies again today. All 75:9:14:14 Prz $25,866.67 Trk D 38:7:8

5. 61343 Goldstar Declan C3 17.16 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.7 D bk Jan 22 Fabregas-Goldstar Sydney
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 23:4:10Bx1 3:1:0 Bx5 7:1:1
Spr 22:4:9 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 8:0:4
Mid 20:2:7 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 11:3:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:2 Bx8 6:1:3

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 5 days 6 of 7 C2/3  457m 36.0Kgs Box 5 656 $9.90 Time 26.15s Best 25.76s Mgns 7.7L Goldstar Parker
ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 1 of 8 C2  295m 35.8Kgs Box 5 331 $2.00 Time 17.16s Best 16.92s Mgns 1L Big Time Jelly
ADD 26 Sep 2024 6 days 3 of 6 SPECAq  295m 35.5Kgs Box 3433 $10 Time 17.14s Best 16.70s Mgns 4L Wild Pansy
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3  525m 35.4Kgs Box 3 22234 $23 Time 30.50s Best 30.20s Mgns 6.6L Therapy Tex
ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3  295m 34.7Kgs Box 7 333 $3.70 Time 16.88s Best 16.54s Mgns 4.4L Manhattan

Not an ideal draw for this but his recent form has been solid. Trifecta options. All 42:6:9:7 Prz $21,330.67 Trk D 16:4:8

6. 6X288 Loco Loki C3 17.3 Trnr: S T Cleeve (Rangiora)
3.4 D bk May 21 Dyna Dave-Broken Penniless
Ownr: S T Cleeve

Stats: Trk 28:4:10Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 6:1:3
Spr 28:4:10Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 6:0:3
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 7:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 6:1:2

Perf: ADD 07 Mar 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C3  295m 35.0Kgs Box 6 887 $21 Time 17.55s Best 17.00s Mgns 5.2L Jump Start
ADD 14 Mar 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3  295m 34.9Kgs Box 6 676 $19 Time 17.46s Best 17.04s Mgns 2.9L Be Swift
ADD 30 Aug 2024 169 days 2 of 7C3  295m 36.5Kgs Box 6 632 $16 Time 17.15s Best 16.77s Mgns 1.7L Homebush Delight
ADD 12 Sep 2024 13 days 8 of 8 C3  295m 36.2Kgs Box 7 888 $36 Time 16.96s Best 16.94s Mgns 9.3L Impressive Roar
ADD 04 Oct 2024 22 days 8 of 8 C3  295m 36.5Kgs Box 7 788 $29 Time 17.24s Best 16.81s Mgns 3.8L Culvie Bun

Rough runs the past couple here & his confidence may be dropping now too. All 28:4:4:6 Prz $10,640.00 Trk D 28:4:10

7. 41565 Opawa Pip C3 17.13 Trnr: Lisa Waretini (Kaiapoi)
4.8 B bk Dec 19 Fernando Bale-Opawa Racer
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 90:14:21Bx1 8:1:2 Bx5 11:2:2
Spr 82:10:19Bx2 7:3:0 Bx6 20:4:7
Mid 28:6:6 Bx3 14:0:4 Bx7 25:2:7
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 16:3:1 Bx8 9:1:2

Perf: ADD 19 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C3  295m 27.1Kgs Box 7 664 $13 Time 16.95s Best 16.86s Mgns 7.6L Keyara
ADD 27 Sep 2024 8 days 1 of 8 C2  295m 27.4Kgs Box 6 111 $4.00 Time 17.15s Best 16.96s Mgns 1.3L Homebush Harper
ADD 30 Sep 2024 3 days 5 of 7 SPECA  295m 27.7Kgs Box 7665 $2.20 Time 17.36s Best 16.87s Mgns 3.3L Goldstar Tookie
ADD 04 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C3  295m 27.3Kgs Box 7 466 $8.80 Time 16.95s Best 16.81s Mgns 9L Hadwin Bale
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 5 of 8 C3  295m 27.4Kgs Box 8 455 $8.80 Time 17.12s Best 16.54s Mgns 2.6L Alright

Close to downgrading again but she does get her trifecta chances in this field. All 110:16:11:14 Prz $45,761.00 Trk D 62:8:15

8. 82546 Retread Pete C3 17.26 Trnr: Anthony Hart (Rakaia)
3.7 D f Jan 21 Belfast Johnny-Flora Dora
Ownr: Suck It Up Ltd Partnership

Stats: Trk 75:10:28Bx1 3:0:1 Bx5 6:1:2
Spr 78:10:29Bx2 4:1:1 Bx6 7:0:3
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 5:0:3 Bx7 7:3:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:1:1 Bx8 40:4:15

Perf: ADD 05 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C4  295m 30.3Kgs Box 8 788 $17 Time 17.17s Best 16.94s Mgns 6.8L Dispute Or Not
ADD 12 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C4  295m 30.2Kgs Box 8 532 $21 Time 17.01s Best 16.94s Mgns 3.5L Clear Passage
ADD 19 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C4  295m 30.2Kgs Box 8 665 $10 Time 17.08s Best 16.86s Mgns 3.8L Karen Jewel
ADD 27 Sep 2024 8 days 4 of 7 C4  295m 30.4Kgs Box 8 554 $12 Time 17.17s Best 16.96s Mgns 2L Homebush Patch
ADD 10 Oct 2024 13 days 6 of 8 C4  295m 30.6Kgs Box 8 566 $31 Time 16.97s Best 16.54s Mgns 7L Homebush Fusion

Back from C4 racing today and he does add to a very tricky betting race here. All 78:10:13:16 Prz $27,500.00 Trk D 75:10:28

9. 7X8X1
E1

Neon Lights C3 17.15 Trnr: B C McInerney (Darfield)
2.7 B wbk Feb 22 Mepunga Blazer-Von Strass
Ownr: B C McInerney

Stats: Trk 13:4:3 Bx1 5:2:0 Bx5 4:0:1
Spr 17:5:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 6:2:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ASCP 07 Feb 2024 13 days 6 of 6 C3  390m 26.2Kgs Box 5 566 $10 Time 22.50s Best 22.49s Mgns 9.4L Opawa Barb
ASCP 14 Feb 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2/3  390m 26.3Kgs Box 4 345 $4.10 Time 22.40s Best 22.40s Mgns 9.7L Diamond Blanco
ADD 16 Feb 2024 2 days 7 of 7 C3  295m 26.3Kgs Box 8 577 $13 Time 17.24s Best 17.02s Mgns 10.5L Goldstar Toby
ADD 07 Jun 2024 112 days 8 of 8C2  295m 26.8Kgs Box 5 888 $12 Time 17.05s Best 17.04s Mgns 17.2L Diamond Ranger
ADD 11 Oct 2024 126 days 1 of 8C2  295m 26.5Kgs Box 1 111 $4.30 Time 17.15s Best 16.64s Mgns 3.3L Regal Birdie

She landed some very well-placed bets when resuming last week. Win hopes. All 19:5:2:2 Prz $9,370.00 Trk D 12:4:3



Starts  1:18pm 7cont'd.... AMERICAN WARRIOR @ STUD DASH PBD 295m Meeting 3

10. 64844
E2

End Of Era C3 17.07 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
1.9 B bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Romantic Dancer
Ownr: AJ & JM McCook

Stats: Trk 8:2:1 Bx1 4:2:0 Bx5 6:1:1
Spr 20:7:6 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 3:0:0 Bx3 7:2:3 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:2:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 29 Aug 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C4  295m 27.5Kgs Box 5 366 $2.40 Time 17.27s Best 16.83s Mgns 5.7L Know Daisy
WAN 06 Sep 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C4  305m 27.7Kgs Box 1 344 $4.10 Time 17.56s Best 17.37s Mgns 5.5L Big Time Bullet
ASCP 11 Sep 2024 5 days 8 of 8 C3/4  457m 28.4Kgs Box 1 378 $7.40 Time 26.16s Best 25.96s Mgns 8.2L Claws In Zorro
ADD 27 Sep 2024 16 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 27.5Kgs Box 4 344 $2.00 Time 16.96s Best 16.96s Mgns 3.8L Opawa Hazel
ADD 11 Oct 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 27.7Kgs Box 3 444 $5.90 Time 16.96s Best 16.64s Mgns 2.7L Very Rarely

A touch disappointing after a promising start but do watch the market moves. All 23:7:3:3 Prz $13,740.00 Trk D 7:2:1



Starts 13:35 RACE 8 ACCELL THERAPY NZ STAKES FINAL 525m C2f $4000.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg1, FFPlc 1308, FFWin 308

1. 02726 Know Expense C2 nwtd Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
3.7 D wbk Feb 21 Mepunga Blazer-Know Jinx
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 58:4:23Bx1 6:0:3 Bx5 4:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 9:0:7 Bx6 11:0:2
Mid 74:7:28Bx3 11:2:4 Bx7 10:3:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 15:1:6 Bx8 8:1:3

Perf: ADD 12 Sep 2024 6 days V of 8 C3/4  525m 34.8Kgs Box 7 7v $33 Time s Best 30.37s Mgns  Know Motor
ADD 20 Sep 2024 8 days 2 of 6 C2/3  525m 35.0Kgs Box 5 12332 $27 Time 30.20s Best 30.20s Mgns 4L Opawa Shirley
ADD 03 Oct 2024 13 days 7 of 8 C2  525m 35.5Kgs Box 6 88877 $18 Time 30.30s Best 30.20s Mgns 8.2L Boldly Go
ADD 07 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C2  525m 34.9Kgs Box 8 44442 $20 Time 30.30s Best 30.27s Mgns Hd Boldly Go
ADD 11 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C2  525m 35.3Kgs Box 1 45566 $5.70 Time 30.26s Best 30.26s Mgns 6.8L Original Warrior

Was unable to back up his improved run last week when carrying more money. All 74:7:16:12 Prz $51,205.00 Trk D 11:0:3

2. 75334 Pryor Bale C2 nwtd Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
3.7 D bk Jan 21 Barcia Bale-Dyna Weslyn
Ownr: B Wheeler

Stats: Trk 27:4:10Bx1 9:2:2 Bx5 5:2:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 7:2:2 Bx6 6:0:3
Mid 39:7:12Bx3 5:1:3 Bx7 9:0:3
Dis 13:2:5 Bx4 3:1:1 Bx8 8:1:3

Perf: ADD 06 Sep 2024 15 days 7 of 7 C2/3  525m 35.5Kgs Box 7 57767 $8.30 Time 30.32s Best 30.32s Mgns 12.8L Opawa Weatherley
ADD 20 Sep 2024 14 days 5 of 6 C2/3  525m 35.0Kgs Box 6 45555 $21 Time 30.20s Best 30.20s Mgns 6.2L Opawa Shirley
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2/3  525m 34.7Kgs Box 8 55543 $48 Time 30.23s Best 30.23s Mgns 2.8L Sinead Bale
ADD 03 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C3  525m 34.7Kgs Box 2 84443 $5.80 Time 30.50s Best 30.20s Mgns 5.6L Therapy Tex
ADD 11 Oct 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C2  525m 34.5Kgs Box 2 74444 $10 Time 30.26s Best 30.26s Mgns 3.9L Original Warrior

Just off them lately and his place odds will appeal in this handy line up today. All 52:9:7:10 Prz $54,760.00 Trk D 6:0:2

3. 23212 Ripslinger Ruby C2 30.52 Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
2.0 B bk Oct 22 Aussie Infrared-Ripslinger Roxy
Ownr: A Bradshaw & P Seque

Stats: Trk 7:1:5 Bx1 3:1:2 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:1:2
Mid 16:3:9 Bx3 4:1:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 4:0:2

Perf: ASCP 02 Sep 2024 5 days 2 of 7 C1  457m 29.4Kgs Box 6 422 $1.70 Time 26.19s Best 26.16s Mgns 3.3L Mitcham Blake
ADD 06 Sep 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C1  525m 29.3Kgs Box 4 11223 $3.00 Time 30.51s Best 30.32s Mgns 2.8L Opawa Marcelle
ASCP 11 Sep 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 29.4Kgs Box 8 332 $18 Time 25.96s Best 25.96s Mgns 4L Boldly Go
ADD 03 Oct 2024 22 days 1 of 8 C1  525m 29.4Kgs Box 1 11111 $6.90 Time 30.52s Best 30.20s Mgns 2.3L All Over Rover
ADD 11 Oct 2024 8 days 2 of 8 C2  525m 29.4Kgs Box 3 12222 $9.40 Time 30.26s Best 30.26s Mgns 0.7L Original Warrior

She paid a nice place price behind Original Warrior last week. Include again. All 16:3:5:4 Prz $14,620.00 Trk D 6:1:4

4. 12231 Original Warrior C3 30.26 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
1.8 D bk Dec 22 Mepunga Blazer-Rock On Annie
Ownr: The Southern Boys

Stats: Trk 9:5:4 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 2:0:2 Bx6 1:1:0
Mid 11:6:5 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:2:0 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: CAM 19 Sep 2024 3 days 1 of 5 C1/2  457m 29.1Kgs Box 6 111 $1.90 Time 25.86s Best 25.67s Mgns 0.9L Ivory Girl
ADD 23 Sep 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C1f  525m 28.7Kgs Box 2 22222 $2.40 Time 30.02s Best 30.02s Mgns 4L Boldly Go
ADD 03 Oct 2024 10 days 2 of 8 C2  525m 29.4Kgs Box 1 22222 $3.30 Time 30.30s Best 30.20s Mgns 1L Boldly Go
ADD 07 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C2  525m 29.1Kgs Box 5 12123 $5.60 Time 30.30s Best 30.27s Mgns 0.4L Boldly Go
ADD 11 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C2  525m 29.0Kgs Box 8 21111 $3.50 Time 30.26s Best 30.26s Mgns 0.7L Ripslinger Ruby

Generous win odds when a handy 30.26s winner and he runs out C2 noms. All 11:6:4:1 Prz $19,780.00 Trk D 8:5:3

5. 48618 Know Expert C2 30.27 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
3.7 B bk Feb 21 Mepunga Blazer-Know Jinx
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 52:4:5 Bx1 9:2:1 Bx5 8:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 4:1:1 Bx6 9:0:2
Mid 47:4:5 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 12:0:0
Dis 7:0:0 Bx4 5:1:1 Bx8 6:0:0

Perf: ADD 16 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 5 C1q  525m 28.8Kgs Box 5 44444 $41 Time 30.31s Best 30.25s Mgns 10.1L Original Warrior
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1f  525m 28.3Kgs Box 8 87788 $45 Time 30.02s Best 30.02s Mgns 15.7L Boldly Go
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1q  525m 28.5Kgs Box 5 77666 $79 Time 30.93s Best 30.40s Mgns 5.8L Goldstar Toby
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1  525m 28.4Kgs Box 1 31111 $58 Time 30.27s Best 30.27s Mgns 4.7L Goldstar Nadia
ADD 11 Oct 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C2  525m 28.7Kgs Box 6 88888 $42 Time 30.26s Best 30.26s Mgns 11.8L Original Warrior

Moody canine that is impossible to back and others look stronger win hopes. All 54:4:2:3 Prz $13,670.00 Trk D 9:1:0

6. 14343 Romantic Rebel C2 30.45 Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
1.9 D bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Romantic Dancer
Ownr: O'Neill & Green Partnership

Stats: Trk 5:2:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 8:4:2 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:1 Bx8 2:2:0

Perf: WAN 06 Sep 2024 25 days 1 of 7 C1  520m 33.6Kgs Box 7 22111 $2.70 Time 30.02s Best 29.91s Mgns 3.5L All Over Rover
ASCP 11 Sep 2024 5 days 4 of 8 C1  457m 34.6Kgs Box 4 444 $2.90 Time 25.96s Best 25.96s Mgns 5.8L Boldly Go
ADD 03 Oct 2024 22 days 3 of 8 C2  525m 34.5Kgs Box 4 54433 $3.50 Time 30.30s Best 30.20s Mgns 1.5L Boldly Go
ADD 07 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C2  525m 34.2Kgs Box 6 33334 $3.00 Time 30.30s Best 30.27s Mgns 0.5L Boldly Go
ADD 11 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C2  525m 34.0Kgs Box 5 33333 $2.30 Time 30.26s Best 30.26s Mgns 2.2L Original Warrior

Was backed in to favouritism against a few of these last week. Trifecta options. All 8:4:0:2 Prz $13,010.00 Trk D 4:1:2

7. 21161 Stuck Throttle C3 30.26 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.2 D bk Jul 22 Dyna Villa-Know State
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 9:4:3 Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 1:1:0 Bx2 2:2:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 13:3:7 Bx3 2:0:2 Bx7 3:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 2:1:1

Perf: ADD 02 Aug 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C1  525m 33.5Kgs Box 6 76322 $2.40 Time 30.59s Best 30.59s Mgns 4.3L Know Match
ADD 05 Aug 2024 3 days 1 of 7 C1q  525m 33.3Kgs Box 2 11111 $2.00 Time 30.26s Best 30.26s Mgns 3.5L Know Match
ADD 12 Aug 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1f  525m 33.5Kgs Box 2 21111 $1.70 Time 30.60s Best 30.45s Mgns 3L Therapy Tex
ADD 16 Aug 2024 4 days 6 of 6 C2q  525m 34.1Kgs Box 4 44446 $2.30 Time 30.66s Best 30.48s Mgns 3.4L Goldstar Duffy

BB ADD 11 Oct 2024 56 days 1 of 7 C2  295m 33.9Kgs Box 8 311 $2.50 Time 16.85s Best 16.64s Mgns 6.3L Mercedes Jewel

Very impressive resuming win over 295m and he looks a serious player here. All 14:4:5:2 Prz $13,500.00 Trk D 4:2:1

8. 24465 Know Match C1 30.59 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.8 D bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Classy Witch
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 46:5:21Bx1 8:1:3 Bx5 7:1:4
Spr 1:0:1 Bx2 7:3:2 Bx6 6:0:2
Mid 57:5:24Bx3 8:0:2 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:0:5 Bx8 10:0:6

Perf: ADD 20 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C2f  525m 34.1Kgs Box 5 33332 $9.30 Time 30.31s Best 30.20s Mgns 0.5L Therapy Tex
ADD 26 Sep 2024 6 days 4 of 6 SPECAq  525m 34.0Kgs Box 344444 $14 Time 30.10s Best 29.96s Mgns 3.1L Charley Horse
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2  525m 34.0Kgs Box 3 45554 $15 Time 30.30s Best 30.20s Mgns 2.2L Boldly Go
ADD 07 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C2  525m 34.0Kgs Box 2 76566 $7.40 Time 30.30s Best 30.27s Mgns 3L Boldly Go
ADD 11 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C2  525m 34.0Kgs Box 4 66655 $19 Time 30.26s Best 30.26s Mgns 6.6L Original Warrior

She may be outpaced by a few of this line up and minors do seem best today. All 58:5:13:12 Prz $30,480.00 Trk D 13:1:4



Starts 13:52 RACE 9 PERERA REHOMING KENNELS DASH HEAT 1 PBD 295m C2q $2600.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg2, FFPlc 1309, FFWin 309

1. 3716X Juice Master C1 nwtd Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
2.3 D bk Jun 22 Jungle Deuce-Nangar Freedom
Ownr: Matt Roberts

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 2:1:0 Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 7:1:3 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: DUBB 16 Mar 2024 6 days 5 of 7 OS  516m 31.2Kgs Box 8 55665 $4.20 Time 30.51s Best 29.59s Mgns 12L IRINKA BENJI
WPK 03 Apr 2024 18 days 3 of 7 OS  520m 30.9Kgs Box 6 554 $34 Time 30.09s Best 29.28s Mgns 4.3L AUNT VIRGINIA
TEM 10 Apr 2024 7 days 7 of 8 OS  457m 31.5Kgs Box 2  Time 26.73s Best 25.69s Mgns 9.8L LORRAINE JACKY
WPK 07 Jun 2024 58 days 1 of 8 OS  520m 31.4Kgs Box 2 221 $5.50 Time 29.93s Best 29.65s Mgns 3L MARSHALL KADE
WPK 15 Jun 2024 8 days 6 of 7 OS  520m 31.8Kgs Box 4 446 Time 31.20s Best 29.34s Mgns 18L ZIPPING KIMBLE

NSW import that has looked very good in his trials here. Get on board today. All 9:2:1:2 Prz $7,600.00 Trk D 0:0:0

2. 422F6 I'm An Ace C2 17.43 Trnr: Anthony Hart (Rakaia)
1.8 B bd Dec 22 Hooked On Scotch-Sonja
Ownr: Ansan Syndicate

Stats: Trk 12:2:6 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 16:3:9 Bx2 7:2:4 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 5:1:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 23 Aug 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C2q  295m 25.5Kgs Box 3 234 $9.30 Time 16.80s Best 16.80s Mgns 14.8L Very Rarely
ADD 20 Sep 2024 28 days 2 of 8 C2q  295m 25.1Kgs Box 2 122 $3.20 Time 17.01s Best 16.92s Mgns 2.7L Sweet Banjo
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2f  295m 25.5Kgs Box 2 112 $6.20 Time 17.26s Best 16.96s Mgns 2L Alright
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days F of 6 C2q  295m 25.4Kgs Box 3 46F $4.50 Time 17.28s Best 16.81s Mgns  Opawa Rhino
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2  295m 25.1Kgs Box 2 546 $7.40 Time 17.25s Best 16.64s Mgns 6.2L Zanab Bale

Fair resuming run from the same alley and she must jump to be any danger. All 16:3:6:3 Prz $8,770.00 Trk D 12:2:6

3. 7737F Goldstar Lennon C2 17.55 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
3.5 D bef Apr 21 Orson Allen-Dave's Dot
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 61:5:20Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 60:5:20Bx2 3:0:1 Bx6 7:1:2
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 12:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:0 Bx8 35:2:15

Perf: ADD 06 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2q  295m 34.8Kgs Box 8 677 $22 Time 17.03s Best 16.72s Mgns 9.2L Ripslinger Rory
ADD 20 Sep 2024 14 days 7 of 7 C2q  295m 34.8Kgs Box 7 477 $25 Time 16.92s Best 16.92s Mgns 9.8L Alright
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  295m 35.2Kgs Box 8 333 $118 Time 17.46s Best 16.96s Mgns 1.2L Homebush Chloe
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2q  295m 34.9Kgs Box 8 567 $27 Time 16.88s Best 16.81s Mgns 9.4L Opawa Jocelyn
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days F of 8 C2  295m 34.3Kgs Box 5 28F $41 Time 17.25s Best 16.64s Mgns  Zanab Bale

First up from a fall and does move to an inside draw for this assignment here. All 62:5:5:15 Prz $15,550.00 Trk D 60:5:20

4. 62712 Homebush Feijoa C2 17.16 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.8 B bk Dec 22 Bewildering-Opawa Stubborn
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 10:1:4 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 5:2:0
Spr 21:3:4 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 5:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 5:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ASCP 25 Sep 2024 2 days 6 of 6 C1  390m 25.0Kgs Box 5 666 $11 Time 22.38s Best 22.23s Mgns 13.8L Scoot On Over
ADD 30 Sep 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C1  295m 25.7Kgs Box 7 222 $10 Time 16.87s Best 16.87s Mgns 10L Heart Beats Rico
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 2 days 7 of 7 C1  390m 25.0Kgs Box 8 577 $5.10 Time 23.12s Best 22.50s Mgns 7.9L Impressive Show
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  390m 24.8Kgs Box 3 411 $5.40 Time 23.23s Best 22.67s Mgns 1.3L Impressive Toad
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C1  295m 25.4Kgs Box 7 332 $2.30 Time 17.40s Best 17.03s Mgns 0.5L Lovers Meeting

Rising in class for this event and landing in a tougher trap. Minors look best. All 21:3:3:1 Prz $6,560.00 Trk D 10:1:4

5. 26152 Impressive Show C2 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.7 D bk Jan 23 Take The Kitty-Flaming Sambuca
Ownr: J T McInerney

Stats: Trk 6:0:3 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 13:3:5 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 5:0:3
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 3:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: ADD 16 Sep 2024 5 days 2 of 7 C1  295m 34.6Kgs Box 6 222 $2.30 Time 17.21s Best 16.89s Mgns Hd Homebush Phantom
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 2 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 36.0Kgs Box 6 666 $2.20 Time 22.65s Best 22.46s Mgns 9.9L Bo Duke
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 14 days 1 of 7 C1  390m 35.8Kgs Box 7 421 $2.00 Time 23.12s Best 22.50s Mgns 0.8L Homebush Rosa
ADD 07 Oct 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C1q  295m 35.5Kgs Box 6 465 $5.80 Time 17.29s Best 16.76s Mgns 3.7L Tell Ivy
ADD 11 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C2  295m 35.4Kgs Box 6 122 $17 Time 17.25s Best 16.64s Mgns 1L Zanab Bale

Up and down form shown here for a while but he could place in this at odds. All 13:3:3:2 Prz $6,860.00 Trk D 6:0:3

6. 32475 Rose Petal C2 17.27 Trnr: Ray Casey (Rangiora)
2.8 B bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Isavana
Ownr: R Casey

Stats: Trk 34:5:10Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:1:1
Spr 34:5:10Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 6:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 20:3:6

Perf: ADD 29 Aug 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3  295m 25.6Kgs Box 8 333 $8.00 Time 17.01s Best 16.83s Mgns 4.8L Goldstar Duffy
ADD 05 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C3  295m 25.6Kgs Box 8 122 $5.60 Time 17.14s Best 16.94s Mgns 1.7L Diamond Vaper
ADD 20 Sep 2024 15 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 25.8Kgs Box 7 224 $10 Time 17.06s Best 16.92s Mgns 2.2L Homebush Gomez
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C3  295m 25.9Kgs Box 8 477 $7.40 Time 16.96s Best 16.96s Mgns 8.7L Opawa Hazel
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3  295m 25.7Kgs Box 8 235 $7.00 Time 17.24s Best 16.81s Mgns 1.8L Culvie Bun

Dropping out of C3 racing today after some rougher runs. Include in combo's. All 34:5:4:6 Prz $12,640.00 Trk D 34:5:10

7. 14325 Go Lottie C2 17.3 Trnr: Lisa Waretini (Kaiapoi)
2.7 B bk Jan 22 Fabregas-Our Amber
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 21:3:7 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 6:1:1
Spr 20:3:7 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:1:0
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 6:0:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 6:1:1

Perf: ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1q  295m 28.7Kgs Box 6 111 $3.80 Time 17.33s Best 16.92s Mgns 5L Know Devotion
ADD 27 Sep 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C2  295m 28.5Kgs Box 7 544 $2.90 Time 17.26s Best 16.96s Mgns 0.8L Bahamarama
ADD 30 Sep 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C1f  295m 28.6Kgs Box 8 133 $9.40 Time 17.20s Best 16.87s Mgns 2L Goldstar Joblin
ADD 04 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C2q  295m 28.7Kgs Box 7 222 $4.40 Time 17.18s Best 16.81s Mgns 2.3L Rakaia Fire
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2f  295m 28.4Kgs Box 8 665 $15 Time 16.64s Best 16.64s Mgns 8.6L Opawa Mocha

Inconsistent beginner but she does add to the numerous thin end chances. All 22:3:5:2 Prz $8,450.00 Trk D 20:3:7

8. 56442 Broken Bonds C2 17.15 Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
3.6 D bk Mar 21 Ando's Mac-Ming Ming
Ownr: A Bradshaw & P Seque

Stats: Trk 31:7:8 Bx1 4:1:2 Bx5 5:0:2
Spr 53:11:20Bx2 3:0:2 Bx6 3:1:1
Mid 10:2:2 Bx3 3:1:1 Bx7 18:4:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:2 Bx8 24:5:8

Perf: ADD 05 Sep 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C3  295m 35.4Kgs Box 7 355 $4.10 Time 17.40s Best 16.94s Mgns 4.2L Hilton Cookie
ASCP 11 Sep 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C3  390m 35.2Kgs Box 8 866 $4.90 Time 22.74s Best 22.29s Mgns 9.3L Homebush Megan
ADD 19 Sep 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 34.8Kgs Box 8 554 $8.90 Time 17.01s Best 16.86s Mgns 6.5L Lucky Jack
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C2  390m 34.8Kgs Box 7 554 $2.90 Time 22.57s Best 22.23s Mgns 4.1L Mayfield Carbon
ADD 11 Oct 2024 16 days 2 of 7 C2  295m 34.6Kgs Box 8 222 $4.40 Time 17.18s Best 16.64s Mgns 2.3L Claws In Creed

Running back in to some form at this level and he holds trifecta claims again. All 63:13:17:5 Prz $35,700.00 Trk D 29:7:8



Starts 14:08 RACE 10 PERERA REHOMING KENNELS DASH HEAT 2 PBD 295m C2q $2600.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg3, FFWin 310, FFPlc 1310

1. 11224 Gotcha Santana C2 17.12 Trnr: Calum Weir (Rangiora)
1.9 D bk Nov 22 Sennachie-Thrilling Carly
Ownr: C J Weir

Stats: Trk 7:3:2 Bx1 2:2:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 7:3:2 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:1:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 16 Sep 2024 24 days 1 of 8 C1  295m 29.5Kgs Box 3 211 $1.90 Time 17.29s Best 16.89s Mgns 2.3L Big Time Cher
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1q  295m 29.9Kgs Box 1 211 $1.40 Time 17.12s Best 16.92s Mgns 1.5L Opawa Gordon
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1f  295m 29.7Kgs Box 2 322 $4.60 Time 17.20s Best 16.87s Mgns 1.3L Goldstar Joblin
ADD 04 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C2q  295m 29.7Kgs Box 3 222 $2.00 Time 16.88s Best 16.81s Mgns 1L Opawa Jocelyn
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2f  295m 29.5Kgs Box 3 444 $5.60 Time 16.64s Best 16.64s Mgns 6.3L Opawa Mocha

4th in a very quickly run C2 Final last week and he will carry support in this. All 7:3:2:0 Prz $5,400.00 Trk D 7:3:2

2. 11223 Mitcham Jesse C2 17.27 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.7 D bk Feb 23 Eminent Reality-Flower Bomb
Ownr: CQ Syndicate

Stats: Trk 5:1:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 8:3:3 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 4:1:1 Bx3 2:1:1 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 25 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C1  457m 32.2Kgs Box 5 111 $1.70 Time 26.04s Best 26.04s Mgns 2.8L Mitcham Ann
ADD 30 Sep 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C1  295m 32.5Kgs Box 3 221 $1.40 Time 17.27s Best 16.87s Mgns 2L Homebush Nepo
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 2 days 2 of 7 C2/3  457m 32.2Kgs Box 5 112 $5.30 Time 26.27s Best 26.25s Mgns 0.5L Mitcham Felix
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2  390m 31.8Kgs Box 3 322 $1.40 Time 22.90s Best 22.67s Mgns Nk Homebush Muffin
ADD 11 Oct 2024 2 days 3 of 7 C2  295m 32.4Kgs Box 2 133 $3.40 Time 16.85s Best 16.64s Mgns 6.4L Stuck Throttle

In a solid run of recent form and he is boxed away to be handy throughout. All 12:4:3:1 Prz $9,140.00 Trk D 5:1:2

3. 12885 Homebush Jelly C2 17.12 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.8 B bk Dec 22 Bewildering-Opawa Stubborn
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 7:2:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 13:3:4 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:1:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:2:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf:BB ADD 23 Sep 2024 5 days 1 of 6 C1q  295m 27.3Kgs Box 4 111 $1.30 Time 17.12s Best 16.92s Mgns 4.5L Goldstar Alanna
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 2 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 28.2Kgs Box 4 422 $2.40 Time 22.30s Best 22.23s Mgns 8.3L Diamond Roman
ADD 30 Sep 2024 5 days 8 of 8 C1f  295m 27.6Kgs Box 7 578 $19 Time 17.20s Best 16.87s Mgns 12.4L Goldstar Joblin
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 2 days 8 of 8 C2  390m 28.0Kgs Box 5 588 $3.90 Time 22.97s Best 22.50s Mgns 14.8L Side Eye
ADD 11 Oct 2024 9 days 5 of 7 C2  295m 27.6Kgs Box 3 555 $23 Time 16.85s Best 16.64s Mgns 10.1L Stuck Throttle

She has been hard to follow lately and must regain some box speed to score. All 13:3:2:2 Prz $6,100.00 Trk D 7:2:1

4. 86777 Maisey C2 17.15 Trnr: Alison Lee (Rangiora)
4.7 B be Jan 20 My Bro Fabio-Dahteste
Ownr: A H Lee

Stats: Trk 88:13:22Bx1 6:0:2 Bx5 12:0:5
Spr 88:13:22Bx2 8:0:1 Bx6 14:3:4
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 7:1:2 Bx7 7:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 22:6:3 Bx8 12:3:3

Perf: ADD 16 Aug 2024 8 days 8 of 8 C3  295m 33.1Kgs Box 6 778 $33 Time 17.17s Best 17.01s Mgns 11.2L Claws In Rambo
ADD 29 Aug 2024 13 days 6 of 8 C3  295m 32.9Kgs Box 1 666 $17 Time 17.06s Best 16.83s Mgns 8.1L Homebush Ardie
ADD 06 Sep 2024 8 days 7 of 8 C2q  295m 33.0Kgs Box 4 477 $26 Time 16.80s Best 16.72s Mgns 15.5L True Ability
ADD 20 Sep 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C2q  295m 33.0Kgs Box 6 677 $25 Time 17.01s Best 16.92s Mgns 9.9L Sweet Banjo
ADD 30 Sep 2024 10 days 7 of 7 SPECA  295m 32.9Kgs Box 4777 $24 Time 17.36s Best 16.87s Mgns 6.3L Goldstar Tookie

Lacking form and she needs a shift in box manners to rate any danger here. All 88:13:12:10 Prz $31,445.00 Trk D 88:13:22

5. 3537F What's On C2 17.85 Trnr: Lisa Waretini (Kaiapoi)
2.7 B bk Jan 22 Orson Allen-Electric Silk
Ownr: J M Fahey & D C Fahey

Stats: Trk 12:3:3 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 6:1:2 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 3:1:1
Mid 11:4:3 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:2 Bx8 4:2:1

Perf: ADD 23 Aug 2024 11 days 3 of 8 C2q  295m 28.9Kgs Box 4 333 $8.30 Time 17.10s Best 16.80s Mgns 3L Opawa Sean
ADD 30 Aug 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2f  295m 28.8Kgs Box 5 765 $10 Time 16.77s Best 16.77s Mgns 9.8L Very Rarely
ADD 06 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2q  295m 28.9Kgs Box 6 443 $9.10 Time 16.92s Best 16.72s Mgns 3.8L Goldstar Blondie
ADD 13 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C2f  295m 28.5Kgs Box 8 477 $31 Time 16.66s Best 16.66s Mgns 15.7L Jerry Cola
ADD 20 Sep 2024 7 days F of 8 C2q  295m 28.6Kgs Box 6 56F $3.40 Time 17.50s Best 16.92s Mgns  Goldstar Spencer

1st up from a fall but she clocked a slick solo trial here last week. Keep safe. All 17:5:3:2 Prz $14,395.00 Trk D 6:1:2

6. 5837F Gone Astray C2 17.17 Trnr: Ray Casey (Rangiora)
3.6 D dkbd Mar 21 Orson Allen-Sheza Rippa
Ownr: Stitched Up Syndicate

Stats: Trk 56:10:8Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 11:3:1
Spr 57:10:8Bx2 5:1:2 Bx6 10:2:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:1:0 Bx7 10:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:2:1 Bx8 10:1:3

Perf: ADD 29 Aug 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3  295m 32.4Kgs Box 7 335 $6.90 Time 17.06s Best 16.83s Mgns 4.4L Homebush Ardie
ADD 06 Sep 2024 8 days 8 of 8 C2q  295m 32.6Kgs Box 7 888 $12 Time 16.80s Best 16.72s Mgns 17.2L True Ability
ADD 20 Sep 2024 14 days 3 of 7 C2q  295m 32.8Kgs Box 8 233 $10 Time 16.92s Best 16.92s Mgns 6.4L Alright
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  295m 32.9Kgs Box 8 887 $5.80 Time 17.15s Best 16.96s Mgns 9L Opawa Pip
ADD 11 Oct 2024 14 days F of 8 C2  295m 32.1Kgs Box 7 88F $9.80 Time 17.15s Best 16.64s Mgns  Neon Lights

His confidence looks down & he must pick the jump to be any threat to them. All 57:10:1:7 Prz $17,395.00 Trk D 56:10:8

7. 64375 Nighthawk Zeus C2 17.23 Trnr: J Johnson (Amberley)
3.9 D wbk Nov 20 Mepunga Blazer-Nitehawk Rose
Ownr: T P Duley

Stats: Trk 71:9:24Bx1 6:1:2 Bx5 5:1:1
Spr 82:10:28Bx2 8:1:4 Bx6 7:1:2
Mid 14:1:5 Bx3 6:0:3 Bx7 22:3:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:0:5 Bx8 33:4:11

Perf: ADD 13 Sep 2024 8 days 6 of 8 C3  295m 36.3Kgs Box 7 776 $26 Time 17.34s Best 16.66s Mgns 9.9L Homebush Gena
ADD 19 Sep 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C2  295m 36.0Kgs Box 7 844 $15 Time 17.14s Best 16.86s Mgns 3.4L Little Lord
ADD 27 Sep 2024 8 days 3 of 8 C2  295m 35.4Kgs Box 7 443 $5.00 Time 17.15s Best 16.96s Mgns 3L Opawa Pip
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2q  295m 35.3Kgs Box 8 577 $10 Time 17.18s Best 16.81s Mgns 9L Rakaia Fire
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2  295m 34.5Kgs Box 7 865 $17 Time 17.25s Best 16.64s Mgns 5.5L Zanab Bale

He can't afford to get too far back in this field & a placing may be best today. All 96:11:16:17 Prz $34,740.00 Trk D 69:9:24

8. 58361 Goldstar Ricky C2 17.22 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
4.6 D bk Mar 20 Fabregas-Kiacatoo Fever
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 117:14:35Bx1 15:4:4 Bx5 5:1:2
Spr 121:14:35Bx2 8:1:3 Bx6 9:0:3
Mid 3:0:1 Bx3 11:1:4 Bx7 18:3:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 14:0:4 Bx8 44:4:10

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 2 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 35.8Kgs Box 8 535 $16 Time 22.65s Best 22.46s Mgns 9.1L Bo Duke
ADD 23 Sep 2024 5 days 8 of 8 C1q  295m 35.3Kgs Box 8 888 $14 Time 17.09s Best 16.92s Mgns 9.1L Mylee Rocks
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1  295m 35.1Kgs Box 8 543 $37 Time 17.21s Best 16.87s Mgns 6.3L Gotcha Lenny
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1q  295m 35.6Kgs Box 8 666 $14 Time 17.17s Best 16.76s Mgns 5.5L Yatri Bale
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  295m 35.4Kgs Box 8 521 $6.90 Time 17.45s Best 17.03s Mgns Hd Opawa Chester

He scored his first win since May 2023 and will find this a tougher task today. All 124:14:17:19 Prz $36,860.00 Trk D 116:14:35



Runner Index - Meeting 3
Alpine Jewel 2
Alpine Jewel 3
Alpine Jewel 4
Big Time Heaven 6
Big Time Jelly 6
Bitter Good 1
Bolt 4
Bolt 5
Broken Bonds 9
Denzell Baxter 4
End Of Era 7
Ferrari Jewel 5
Fornax 7
Go Cohen 1
Go Concord 1
Go Cooper 1
Go Dream 5
Go Helen 2
Go Helen 3
Go Helen 4
Go Jasper 2
Go Larry 5
Go Lottie 9
Go Milton 1
Go Purple 1
Go Swede 4
Goldstar Brute 2
Goldstar Butters 7
Goldstar Declan 7
Goldstar Everly 3
Goldstar Grace 3
Goldstar Herb 4
Goldstar Lennon 9
Goldstar Ricky 10
Goldstar Rodney 2
Gone Astray 10
Gotcha Hide 3
Gotcha Santana 10
Hilton Aces Up 3
Hilton Curry 6
Homebush Ari 6
Homebush Bull 7
Homebush Charlie 2
Homebush Dove 6
Homebush Feijoa 9
Homebush Harry 2
Homebush Heaven 3
Homebush Jelly 10
Homebush Penny 4
Homebush Sydney 3
Hurunui Molly 6
I'm An Ace 9
Impressive Show 9
Juice Master 9
Know Expense 8
Know Expert 8
Know Match 8
Little Bean 4
Little Dodo 1

Loco Loki 7
Maisey 10
Melting Pot 6
Mitcham Jesse 10
Mitcham Xena 6
Neon Lights 7
Nighthawk Zeus 10
No Control 1
No Guidance 4
One Stocking 3
Opawa Hippy 5
Opawa Izzy 5
Opawa Pip 7
Opawa Ziggy 3
Original Warrior 8
Party Bus 5
Pryor Bale 8
Quintis Bale 5
Retread Pete 7
Ripslinger Ruby 8
Romantic Rebel 8
Rose Petal 9
Running On Empty 2
Running On Empty 5
Side Eye 7
Sneaky Lu 5
Stuck Throttle 8
Toxic Venom 2
Val Jewel 2
Wenda Bale 4
What's On 10

Last updated at 16:11 Wednesday 16 October 2024


	R1-TRACKSIDE DINING 14 NOV PH 0274310117 STAKES
	R2-HAPPY BIRTHDAY BRUCE DANN DASH PBD
	R3-THE BRICKWORKS BAR & RESTAURANT SPRINT PBD
	R4-KIWIKIWIHOUNDS.CO.NZ ADOPTION DASH PBD
	R5-THE FITZ 2 SPORTS BAR SPRINT FINAL PBD
	R6-MAYHOUNDS.ORG.NZ REHOMING GROUP DASH PBD
	R7-AMERICAN WARRIOR @ STUD DASH PBD
	R8-ACCELL THERAPY NZ STAKES FINAL
	R9-PERERA REHOMING KENNELS DASH HEAT 1 PBD
	R10-PERERA REHOMING KENNELS DASH HEAT 2 PBD

